

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK - EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on February 24, 2025 at 5:30pm.

The following resolution was offered:

Moved by Commissioner ______ and supported by Commissioner ______.

WHEREAS, the City of Hartford's Department of Public Works and Waste Water Treatment Plant Employees have chosen not to join the union; and

WHEREAS, the employees' union contract stated the city would provide uniforms to all employees required to wear uniforms; and

WHEREAS, the City does not have employees under the union contract, the City Manager proposes adding a section to the employee handbook that addresses employee uniforms.

WHEREAS, the section will read as follows:

Employee Uniforms:

The employer will provide uniforms to all employees required to wear them in the Department of Public Works and Waste Water Treatment Plant. Each employee is responsible for maintaining the uniforms in good condition. The city will pay for major repairs or alterations to the uniforms. With assistance from the department supervisors, the city manager will decide what each department's uniform consists of; and

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**; the City of Hartford City Commission approves the amendment to the City's employee handbook, adding the section "Employee Uniforms."

YEAS: Commissioners

NAYS: ABSENT:

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE:

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on February 24, 2025 Date